Pet Acoustics

Pet Tunes Pro

A multisensory tool for behavioral
balance in canines and felines

Una herramienta multisensorial Un outil multisensoriel pour
para el equilibrio conductual en I’équilibre comportemental chez
caninos y felinos les canidés et les félins
Included

» Speaker unit with multicolor touch sensor
* (3) Pet Acoustics albums

» USB Mini to USB Charging cable

» Auxiliary audio cable

Incluido

+ Unidad de altavoz con sensor tactil multicolor
 (3) dlbumes de Pet Acoustics

» Cable de carga USB Mini a USB

» Cable de audio auxiliar

Inclus

» Haut-parleur avec capteur tactile multicolore
* (3) albums Pet Acoustics

» Cable de chargement USB mini vers USB

+ Céble audio auxiliaire

petacoustics_com hello@petacoustics.com
+1(860) 459-8000
Monday-Friday, 9:00 AM-5:00 PM (ET)

JOOOD
Mailing Address

Share your story with @petacoustics PO Box 26, Washington Depot, CT 06794

BN Instructions for Use

Top View Rear View

© Touch Light

To turn the light on or adjust brightness, quick-tap the metal speaker on the
top of the unit. A long-touch changes color modes between Red, Blue,
Green, Purple, Light Blue, Yellow, or auto-transition. An even longer touch
will turn the light off.

© Play/Pause

© Mode

Select to alternate between three different audio sources:

TF Card

Play music from a micro SD/TF card. To remove a card, toggle the unit to off
(see 11), then press the card to pop it out. Insert a new SD/TF card in the
port, then toggle the unit back on to play music.

Nature Sounds

Play a variety of nature sounds. Once selected, quick-press button (4) to
cycle between the sounds of Fire crackling, Crickets, Heartbeat, Lullaby,
Light Rain, Thunderstorm, Ocean, and Heavy rain.

Bluetooth™
Pair your the speaker to your device via Bluetooth 5.0. From your device,
select "S8" to connect to Pet Tunes Pro.

© Volume Down/Previous Track

Long-press to lower the volume. Quick-press to select the previous track.

© Volume Up/Next Track

Long-press to increase the volume. Quick-press to select the next track.

O Clock

Press to edit the clock. Then use the buttons 4 (=) and 5 (+) to adjust the
time. To confirm your setting, select the clock button once more.

© Alarm Clock

Long-press to turn the alarm clock on or off. When on, a red indicator light
by the time will glow. Quick-press to edit by using buttons 4 () and 5 (+). To
confirm your setting, select the alarm clock button once more.

© SF/TF Card Port

You can expand your Pet Acoustics music library with Music Expansions
available on petacoustics.com. To eject the preloaded micro SD/TF card,
press it once gently. Insert a new card by inserting it into the port until it
clicks into place.

© Microphone

When the Pet Tunes Pro is paired to your phone via Bluetooth™ (see 3 for
pairing instructions), you may receive calls over the unit.

@ Auxiliary Mode

Use the included auxiliary cable to connect Pet Tunes Pro to your audio
device. When connecting the cable, the unit will automatically switch to
Auxiliary Mode. Replacement auxiliary cables are available on
petacoustics.com

@ On/ Off Toggle

When you want to preserve the battery, toggle the switch to power down
your Pet Tunes Pro.

@ Mini USB Power Port

To charge the unit, connect the Mini USB end of the included charging
cable to the unit, and the USB side of the cable to a power source. The light
indicator will glow red while charging. A complete charge takes about two
hours, and will automatically stop charging when replenished. Replacement
USB cables are available on petacoustics.com

® USB Port

If you have a memory stick with music, it can be inserted here.

Specs

Dimensions 3.86 x 3.86 x 4.5in (9,84 x 7.62 x 10.16 cm)
Weight 28 0z (0.8 kg)
Speaker 52mm 4ohm

Power Rechargeable battery / USB Cable
Output 5W (USB)
Light RGB LED

Materials Plastic, ABS, PP
Bluetooth™ Version 5.0

Microphone Builtin

Music composed by Janet Marlow, Sound Behaviorist

Copyright © 2023 Library of Congress. All rights reserved

Copyright © 2023 Pet Acoustics®,Inc.

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and
any use of such marks by Pet Acoustics, Inc. is under license. © 2023 Bluetooth SIG, Inc. All rights

reserved. Other trademarks or names are those of their respective owners.

A Instrucciones de Uso

Vista frontal Vista trasera

© Luz TActil

Para encender la luz o ajustar el brillo, toque rapidamente el altavoz de
metal en la parte superior de la unidad. Un toque prolongado cambia los
modos de color entre rojo, azul, verde, morado, azul claro, amarillo o
transicion automatica. Un toque atin mas prolongado apagara la luz.

© Reproducir/Pausar

© Modo

Seleccione para alternar entre tres fuentes de audio diferentes:

Tarjeta TF

Reproduce musica desde una tarjeta micro SD/TF. Para retirar una tarjeta,
apague la unidad (consulte 11), luego presione la tarjeta para sacarla.
Inserte una nueva tarjeta SD/TF en el puerto, luego vuelva a encender la
unidad para reproducir mdsica.

Sonidos de la Naturaleza

Reproduzca una variedad de sonidos de la naturaleza. Una vez
seleccionado, presione rapidamente el botdn (4) para alternar entre los
sonidos de fuego crepitante, grillos, latidos del corazén, cancién de cuna,
lluvia ligera, tormenta, océano y lluvia intensa.

Bluetooth™
Empareje el altavoz con su dispositivo a través de Bluetooth 5.0. Desde su
dispositivo, seleccione "S8" para conectarse a Pet Tunes Pro.

© Bajar Volumen/Pista Anterior

Mantenga presionado para bajar el volumen. Presione rapidamente para
seleccionar la pista anterior.

© Subir volumen/Siguiente pista

Mantenga presionado para aumentar el volumen. Presione rapidamente
para seleccionar la siguiente pista.

© Reloj

Presione para editar el reloj. Luego use los botones 4 (-) y 5 (+) para ajustar
la hora. Para confirmar su configuracion, seleccione el botén del reloj una
vez mas.

ﬂ Despertador

Mantenga presionado para encender o apagar el despertador. Cuando esté
encendido, se encendera una luz indicadora roja cuando. Para editar,
presione rapidamente los botones 4 (-) y 5 (+). Para confirmar su
configuracion, seleccione el botén del despertador una vez mas.

© SF/TF Card Port

Puede ampliar su biblioteca de mdsica de Pet Acoustics con Music
Expansions disponibles en petacoustics.com. Para expulsar la tarjeta micro
SD/TF precargada, presiénela una vez suavemente. Inserte una nueva
tarjeta introduciéndola en el puerto hasta que encaje en su lugar.

© Micréfono

Cuando Pet Tunes Pro estd emparejado con su teléfono a través de
Bluetooth™ (consulte 3 para obtener instrucciones de emparejamiento),
puede recibir llamadas a través de la unidad.

@ Modo Auxiliar

Utilice el cable auxiliar incluido para conectar Pet Tunes Pro a su
dispositivo de audio. Al conectar el cable, la unidad cambiara
automaticamente al modo auxiliar. Los cables auxiliares de repuesto estan
disponibles en petacoustics.com

@ Alternar Encendido/Apagado

Cuando desee conservar la bateria, mueva el interruptor para apagar su
Pet Tunes Pro.

@ Puerto de Alimentacién Mini USB

Para cargar la unidad, conecte el extremo Mini USB del cable de carga
incluido a la unidad y el lado USB del cable a una fuente de alimentacion.
El indicador luminoso se iluminara en rojo mientras se carga. Una carga
completa tarda aproximadamente dos horas y dejard de cargarse
automaticamente cuando se reponga. Los cables USB de repuesto estan
disponibles en petacoustics.com

@® Puerto USB

Si tienes un |dpiz de memoria con musica, puedes insertarlo aqui.

Especificaciones

Dimensiones 3,86 x 3,86 x 4,5 pulgadas (9,84 x 7,62 x 10,16 cm)
Peso 28 onzas (0,8 kg)

Altavoz 52 mm 4 ohmios

Alimentacién Bateria recargable/Cable USB

Salida 5W (USB)

Luz LED RGB

Materiales Plastico, ABS, PP

Bluetooth™ Versién 5.0

Micréfono Incorporado

@ Mode D'Emploi

Vue de dessus Vue arriéere

© Lumiere Tactile

Pour allumer la lumiére ou régler la luminosité, appuyez rapidement sur le
haut-parleur métallique situé sur le dessus de I'appareil. Une pression
longue change les modes de couleur entre rouge, bleu, vert, violet, bleu
clair, jaune ou transition automatique. Une pression encore plus longue
éteindra la lumiére.

© Jouer/Pause

© Mode

Sélectionnez pour alterner entre trois sources audio différentes:

Carte TF

Jouez de la musique a partir d'une carte micro SD/TF. Pour retirer une
carte, éteignez I'appareil (voir 11), puis appuyez sur la carte pour la faire
sortir. Insérez une nouvelle carte SD/TF dans le port, puis rallumez
I'appareil pour écouter de la musique.

Sons de la Nature

Jouez une variété de sons de la nature. Une fois sélectionné, appuyez
rapidement sur le bouton (4) pour faire défiler les sons de crépitements de
feu, de grillons, de battements de coeur, de berceuse, de pluie Iégére,
d'orage, d'océan et de forte pluie.

Bluetooth™
Associez votre haut-parleur a votre appareil via Bluetooth 5.0. Depuis votre
appareil, sélectionnez « S8 » pour vous connecter a Pet Tunes Pro.

© Baisser Le Volume/Piste Précédente

Appuyez longuement pour baisser le volume. Appuyez rapidement pour
sélectionner la piste précédente.

© Augmenter Le Volume/Piste Suivante

Appuyez longuement pour augmenter le volume. Appuyez rapidement
pour sélectionner la piste suivante.

©® Horloge

Appuyez pour modifier I'horloge. Utilisez ensuite les boutons 4 (-) et 5 (+)
pour régler I'heure. Pour confirmer votre réglage, sélectionnez a nouveau
le bouton de I'horloge.

@ Réveil
Maintenez enfoncé pour allumer ou éteindre le réveil. Lorsqu'il est allumé,
un voyant rouge s'allume. Pour modifier, appuyez rapidement sur les
boutons 4 (-) et 5 (+). Pour confirmer vos paramétres, sélectionnez a
nouveau le bouton snooze.

© Port De Carte SF/TF

Vous pouvez étendre votre bibliotheque musicale Pet Acoustics avec les
extensions musicales disponibles sur petacoustics.com. Pour éjecter la
carte micro SD/TF préchargée, appuyez doucement dessus une fois.
Insérez une nouvelle carte en l'insérant dans le port jusqu'a ce qu'elle
s'enclenche.

© Microphone

Lorsque le Pet Tunes Pro est couplé a votre téléphone via Bluetooth™ (voir
3 pour les instructions de couplage), vous pouvez recevoir des appels via
I'appareil.

@ Mode Auxiliaire

Utilisez le céble auxiliaire inclus pour connecter Pet Tunes Pro a votre
appareil audio. Lors de la connexion du cable, I'appareil passe
automatiquement en mode auxiliaire. Des cébles auxiliaires de
remplacement sont disponibles sur petacoustics.com

@ Bascule Marche/Arrét

Lorsque vous souhaitez préserver la batterie, basculez I'interrupteur pour
éteindre votre Pet Tunes Pro.

@ Port D'Alimentation Mini-USB

Pour charger I'appareil, connectez I'extrémité mini USB du cable de
chargement inclus a I'appareil et le c6té USB du cable a une source
d'alimentation. L'indicateur lumineux s'allumera en rouge pendant la
charge. Une charge compléte prend environ deux heures et s'arrétera
automatiquement une fois réapprovisionnée. Des cables USB de
remplacement sont disponibles sur petacoustics.com

® Port USB

Si vous disposez d'une clé USB contenant de la musique, vous pouvez
l'insérer ici.

Spécifications

Dimensions 3,86 x 3,86 x 4,5 po (9,84 x 7,62 x 10,16 cm)
Poids 28 onces (0,8 kg)

Haut-parleur 52 mm 4 ohms

Alimentation  Batterie rechargeable / cable USB

Sortie 5 W (USB)
Lumiére LED RVB
Matériaux Plastique, ABS, PP

Bluetooth™ Version 5.0
Microphone Intégré

Waiver of Liability Disclaimer

In no event shall Pet Acoustics Inc. be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special, or
consequential damages whatsoever arising out of or connected with the use or misuse of any Pet
Acoustics products purchased herein. You agree and acknowledge that any product purchased
should be used at your own risk and you should assess the risks individual to your pet before
purchasing any product or using any product with or on your pet. You agree that in the event that
Pet Acoustics Inc. is deemed liable for any harm caused, the amount which it shall be liable to you
shall be limited to the cost of the product. In no event should you allow your pet to use this product
unattended, nor should you leave any children unattended in the presence of this product as it may
present a choking hazard.

One Year Limited Warranty

Length of coverage is one year from the date of purchase by the first consumer purchaser of the
product. Warranty does not apply to abuse or misuse, including defects or damage that result from
improper operation, storage, misuse or abuse, accident or neglect, including but not limited to
physical damage (cracks, scratches, etc) to the surface of the product; contact with liquid, water,
rain, extreme humidity or heavy perspiration, sand, dirt or the like, extreme heat, or food; use of the
Products for commercial purposes or subjecting the Products to abnormal usage or conditions; or
other acts which are not the fault or negligence of Pet Acoustics, Inc. Contact the place of purchase
for issues and returns.

Exencién De Responsabilidad

En ninguin caso Pet Acoustics Inc. serd responsable de ningtin dafio directo, indirecto, punitivo,
incidental, especial o consecuente que surja o esté relacionado con el uso o mal uso de cualquier
producto Pet Acoustics comprado en este documento. Usted acepta y reconoce que cualquier
producto adquirido debe usarse bajo su propio riesgo y debe evaluar los riesgos individuales para
su mascota antes de comprar cualquier producto o utilizar cualquier producto con o sobre su
mascota. Usted acepta que en caso de que Pet Acoustics Inc. sea considerado responsable de
cualquier dafio causado, el monto del que serd responsable ante usted se limitard al costo del
producto. En ningtin caso debe permitir que su mascota use este producto sin supervision, ni debe
dejar a ningun nifio desatendido en presencia de este producto, ya que puede presentar un peligro
de asfixia.

Garantia Limitada De Un Afio

La duracion de la cobertura es de un afio a partir de la fecha de compra por parte del primer
consumidor comprador del producto. La garantia no se aplica al abuso o mal uso, incluidos
defectos o dafios que resulten de una operacion inadecuada, almacenamiento, mal uso o abuso,
accidente o negligencia, incluidos, entre otros, dafios fisicos (grietas, rayones, etc.) a la superficie
del producto; contacto con liquidos, agua, lluvia, humedad extrema o transpiracién intensa, arena,
suciedad o similares, calor extremo o alimentos; uso de los Productos con fines comerciales o
someter los Productos a condiciones o usos anormales; u otros actos que no sean culpa o
negligencia de Pet Acoustics, Inc. Comuniquese con el lugar de compra para problemas y
devoluciones.

Msica compuesta por Janet Marlow, conductista del sonido. / Copyright © 2023 Biblioteca del
Congreso. Reservados todos los derechos / Copyright © 2023 Pet Acoustics®, Inc. / La marca
denominativa y los logotipos de Bluetooth® son marcas comerciales registradas propiedad de
Bluetooth SIG, Inc. y cualquier uso de dichas marcas por parte de Pet Acoustics, Inc. se realiza bajo
licencia. © 2023 Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados. Otras marcas comerciales o
nombres son propiedad de sus respectivos propietarios.

Exonération De Responsabilité

En aucun cas, Pet Acoustics Inc. ne sera responsable de tout dommage direct, indirect, punitif,
accidentel, spécial ou consécutif, quel qu'il soit, découlant de ou lié a I'utilisation ou a la mauvaise
utilisation de tout produit Pet Acoustics acheté ici. Vous acceptez et reconnaissez que tout produit
acheté doit étre utilisé a vos propres risques et que vous devez évaluer les risques individuels pour
votre animal avant d'acheter un produit ou d'utiliser un produit avec ou sur votre animal. Vous
acceptez que dans le cas ol Pet Acoustics Inc. est jugé responsable de tout dommage causé, le
montant dont elle sera responsable envers vous sera limité au cot du produit. En aucun cas vous
ne devez permettre a votre animal d'utiliser ce produit sans surveillance, ni laisser des enfants sans
surveillance en présence de ce produit car cela pourrait présenter un risque d'étouffement.

Garantie Limitée D'Un An

La durée de la couverture est d'un an a compter de la date d'achat par le premier acheteur
consommateur du produit. La garantie ne s'applique pas aux abus ou aux mauvaises utilisations, y
compris les défauts ou les dommages résultant d'un mauvais fonctionnement, d'un stockage, d'une
mauvaise utilisation ou d'un abus, d'un accident ou d'une négligence, y compris, mais sans s'y
limiter, les dommages physiques (fissures, rayures, etc.) a la surface du produit ; contact avec un
liquide, de I'eau, de la pluie, une humidité extréme ou une transpiration abondante, du sable, de la
saleté ou autre, une chaleur extréme ou de la nourriture ; utiliser les Produits a des fins
commerciales ou soumettre les Produits a une utilisation ou a des conditions anormales ; ou
d'autres actes qui ne sont pas la faute ou la négligence de Pet Acoustics, Inc. Contactez le lieu
d'achat pour les problemes et les retours.

Musique composée par Janet Marlow, comportementaliste sonore / Copyright © 2023 Bibliotheque
du Congres. Tous droits réservés / Copyright © 2023 Pet Acoustics®, Inc. / La marque et les logos
Bluetooth® sont des marques déposées appartenant a Bluetooth SIG, Inc. et toute utilisation de ces
marques par Pet Acoustics, Inc. est sous licence. © 2023 Bluetooth SIG, Inc. Tous droits réservés.
Les autres marques ou noms appartiennent a leurs propriétaires respectifs.




